SYD FINANCIAL INC. 1288 Steeple Drive Coquitlam, BC V3E 1K2

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

March 8, 2018

Syd Financial Inc. Announces New CFO

Vancouver, B.C. – **Syd Financial Inc.** (the "**Company**" or "**Syd**") is pleased to announce that Charn Deol has been appointed as CFO of the Company effective February 28, 2018. Keith Anderson will remain on as President, CEO and Director of the Company.

SYD Financial Inc.

On behalf of the Board of Directors,

"Spencer Smyl"

Spencer Smyl Director, Syd Financial Inc.

For further information on the Company, please email <u>spencer@asiaasset.net</u> Spencer Smyl Syd Financial Inc. 604 785 4229